
ASSEMBLY AND USE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL #
ITM. / ART. 1900615

196-924-2CP-V4-IN

DOUBLE CHAISE WITH PERGOLA

11 12

Conditions for use of the product: 
This item is intended for outdoor domestic use only. Not for commercial use.
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Before using, wipe with a clean, dry cloth. Do not use bleach or solvents. Treat the frame with liquid wax for maximum protection against UV light and salty, damp air.

   Wash the canopy with a mild solution of soap and water, rinse thoroughly, air dry completely. 
Please properly tighten all hardware and perform periodic inspections during usage for cracked welds or loose nuts or bolts. 

 If your set includes cushions or mesh fabric, they may be cleaned by hand with a mild solution of soap and water. Rinse cushions thoroughly and allow to 
drip dry. Do not machine wash or tumble dry, as cushions may shrink. 

You may contact our customer service department with any questions by phone at 1-888-445-4533.

WARNING : Keep all flame and heat sources away from this tent fabric. This tent is made with fabric that meets CPAI-84 specification 
for flame resistance. It is not fireproof. The fabric will burn if left in continuous contact with any flame source. The application of any 
foreign substance to the tent fabric may render the flame-resistance properties ineffective.  

 : GNINRAW This pergola is NOT a permanent structure and is designed for sunshade and privacy and must be used under normal weather 
conditions. We recommend removal of the fabric canopy in windy conditions as pergolas catch wind similar to umbrellas. You must however 
completely disassemble the unit prior to any severe weather conditions such as thunderstorm, hurricane, and/or heavy wind and rain.  
Failure to remove the fabric canopy or disassemble the unit will cause the pergola to have structure damage or even structural collapse.  

 : NOITUAC Always install on level ground utilizing ground stakes. Do not permanently anchor the garden house to a wood deck  

CAUTION : Pergola fabrics are water resistant but not water proof and may leak during precipitation. Fabrics will fade from direct
exposure to sunlight. We recommend removal of the fabric canopy in rainy conditions as water will accumulate on canopy top.  

CAUTION :           Keep all children and pets away from assembly area.  Begin assembly not less than 2 m (6.5 feet) from any obstruction   
such as fence, garage, house, overhanging branches, clothes line or electrical wires. Some parts may contain sharp edges, 
wear protective gloves if necessary.  At least two or more people are recommended for safe assembly. 

or concrete surface.

Use at least 2 people to assemble.  Please lay out all parts prior to assembly to verify all parts are included. 
It will take about 75 minutes to complete the assembly process.

Assembly...................................... .................................4Care and Maintenance ...............................................2
Warning and Cautions...................... ............................2 3Parts.................................................................................

Warning and Cautions

Care and Maintenance
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 TOOLS REQUIRED (not included) 
  Please have a free-standing   ladder ready before assembly.

Parts 

PACKAGE CONTENTS 

A 

Cross beam

2Corner post

2 C 

2 D 

Cross beam

3E
F

2B

A

B

C

D

E

G

H

4

2G

2H Short side panel

Long side panel

U-bar

F

I 

Back panel

T-bar

K
L

Seat panel

M

N

Support plateJ

O

U-bar

Cushion 

I 

K

L

M

N

J

O

Canopy

Part Description Quantity Part Description Quantity

2

1 

1 
4

4

1

2 

Corner post

Cross beam

P Pillow 2 

P
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 (continued)Parts 

Assembly 

1 Identifying corner posts and side panels 

A

B

□ To avoid scratches, put all parts on a soft surface before assembly.

G

H

TOP BOTTOM

BOTTOM

TOP

UP

HARDWARE INCLUDED 

NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size. 

Part Description Quantity 

AA 46
BB 

Bolt (M6×20) 

CC 

28 

DD 
8

Bolt (M6×35) 

Part Description Quan tity 

HH  Hex wrench (S4)

Bolt (M6×40) 

AA 

BB 

CC 

DD 

FF  

EE

HH

GG 

18Nut (M6)

1  

EE

WrenchGG

Plastic spacer (2.5H)

Washer (M6) 90

FF 8

BOTTOM

TOP



Assembling the short sides of the frame  

Assembly 

2 

M6×35

16 PCS

S4

BB HHEE 16PCS 

H

A

B

Step 2.1

A

B

H

C

C

Step 2.2

BB

EE

□ Align corner posts (A) and (B) to short side cross beam (C) and short side panel (H). Corresponding holes will be labelled the same colours.

□ Attach corner post (A) to the outside left corner of short side panel (H) with washers (EE) and bolts (BB) using wrench (HH). (Step 2.1)
Attach corner post (B) to the outside right corner of short side beam (C) w      ith washers (EE) and bolts (BB) using wrench (HH). (Step 2.2)

□ Attach corner post (B) to the outside right corner of short side panel (H) with washers (EE) and bolts (BB) using wrench (HH). (Step 2.3)
Attach corner post (A) to the outside left corner of short side beam (C) with washers (EE) and bolts (BB) using wrench (HH). (Step 2.4) 

BB

EE

Step 2.4

IMPORTANT :  
Do not fully tighten bolts until the end of Step 9 (For Step 2 to Step 8). 

C A

EE BB

EEBB Step 2.3

B

5



Assembly (continued) 

6

3 Attaching  long cross beams

□

4 Attaching cross beams (E)

□ Attach cross beams (E) to the top of cross beam (C) with washers (EE)
and bolts (AA) using hex wrench (HH).

M6×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

M6×20

6 PCS

S4

AA HHEE   6PCS 

D

D

AAEE

C

D

Keep holding one of the 
corner post for stability 
until the end of Step 8.

IMPORTANT :

With assistance, erect the short side frames. Have a free 
standing ladder ready.
Attach cross beams (D) to the top of corner posts (A) and (B) 
with washers (EE) and bolts (AA) using wrench (HH).

□

AA

EE C

E

E

E

C

D

Adjust the angle of tabs (t1) in case cross beams (E) 
cannot be properly aligned to cross beams (C).

IMPORTANT :

t1



Assembly (continued) 

7

5 Attaching U-bars to Cross Beams (D)

M6×20

8 PCS

S4

AA HHEE 8 PCS 

EE AA
D

Place U-bar (F) between two cross beams (D).
Attach U-bars (F) to cross beams (D) with washers (EE) and bolts (AA) using hex wrench (HH).
You also need to adjust the angle of tab(s) if the U-bar cannot properly line up with the cross beam (D).

F

F

6 Attaching the U-bar to the seat panel

M6 ×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

AA
EE

K

L

Place the seat panel (K) upside down on a flat, smooth surface.
Attach the U-bar (L) to the bottom of seat panel (K) with washers (EE) and bolts (AA) using hex wrench (HH).

D

D



Assembly (continued) 

8

7 Attaching long side panels to the seat panel

M6×35

4 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  4 PCS 

Place long side panels (G) on their sides with the arrows facing down.

Attach long side panels (G) to the seat panel (K) with washers (EE) and 
bolts (BB) using hex wrench (HH).
Flip the assembled seat and long panels over so that the arrows are 
facing up.

G

G

BB

EE

Step 7.1

Step 7.2

UP

Step 7.3

UP

G

K
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8 Attaching long side panels to corner posts and short side panels

□

Assembly (continued) 

□

BB EE

AA
EE

J

Step 8.1 

EE AA

M6×35

8 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  24 PCS 

Carry the partially assembled bed frame inside of the 
assembled pergola frame.

Attach long side panels to corner posts with washers (EE) 

and bolts (BB) using hex wrench (HH).

At each inside corner attach one support plate (J) 
to both side panels (G) and (H) with washers (EE) and 
bolts (AA) using wrench (HH).

□

Step 8.2 

16 PCSAA

M6×20

S4

HHEE  8 PCS 8 PCSAA

M6×20

Attach T-bars (I) to the insides of both long side panels (G) 
with washers (EE) and bolts (AA) using hex wrench (HH).

Important :  First, screw two bolts (AA) through one end of 
the T-bar (I) into one long side panel (G) about 1/3 deep. 
Next, screw another two bolts (AA) through the other end of 
the T-bar (I) into the other long side panel (G) about 1/3 
deep.

When all the bolts are in position, fully tighten all of them.

G

I G

I

□

Step 8.3 



Assembly (continued) 

10

9 A  ttaching back panels to the seat panel (K)

FF

K

M

DD

CC

HH

GG

M6 8PCS

M6 16PCS

FF M6 8PCS

10 Placing the canopy and cushions on the unit

(P) on the unit.

□

□

N

O

K

M M

M

M

□ Align back panels (M) to the seat panel (K).
□ Attach back panels (M) to the seat panel (K) with plastic spacer (FF),

washers (EE), bolts (CC) and nuts (DD) using wrenches (GG) and (HH).
□ Fully tighten all the bolts and nuts on the frame.

M6×40 8PCS

EE

P

Let the canopy (N) go through the roof frame (along U-bars (F)) 
and secure it on corner posts with fabric loops.
Set the back panels at desired position and place the cushions (O) 

F



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D’UTILISATION

MODÈLE 
ITM. / ART. 1900615

196-924-2CP-V4-IN

CHAISE DOUBLE AVEC PERGOLA

11 12

Fournisseur : Pacific Casual L.L.C.
Adresse : 1060 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012
T l : 1-888-445-4533 (anglais, français et espagnol)
du lundi au vendredi entre 7 h 30 et 16 h 30, heure du Pacifique (États-Unis et Canada seulement) 
Courriel : CustomerService@PacificCasual.com.

Conditions d’utilisation du produit :
Cet article est destiné à un usage domestique extérieur seulement. Pas pour un usage commercial.
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OUTILS REQUIS (non inclus)
Avoir une échelle autoportante prête avant l’assemblage.

Pièces

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

B

B

Panneau arrière

Baldaquin

Pièce Descrip on Quantité Pièce Descrip on Quantité

I 

K

L

M

N

J

O

P

P Oreiller



Pièces ( )

Montage 

1 Trouver les poteaux de coin et les panneaux latéraux 

□ Pour éviter les égratignures, placer toutes les pièces sur une surface lisse.

G

H

HAUT BAS

BAS

HAUT

MATÉRIEL INCLUS

NOTE : 
Les pièces ne sont pas montrées dans leur dimension réelle.

Pièce Description Quantité 

AA 46 
BB 

Boulon (M6×20)

CC 

28

DD 
8 

Boulon (M6×35)

Description 
EE

1GG

HH  

Entretoise en plastique (2.5H)

Clé Allen (S4)

Boulon (M6×40)

Rondelle (M6) 90

18

FF

Écrou (M6)

8

Pièce Quantité

Clé

AA 

BB 

CC 

DD 

FF  

EE

HH

GG 

BAS

HAUT

A

B

HAUT
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Montage

Monter le cadre des côtés courts  2
□ Placer les poteaux de coin (A et B) perpendiculairement à une traverse latérale courte (C) et à un panneau latéral court (H). Les trous

devant être vis-à-vis sont indiqués par une même couleur.
□ Fixer le poteau de coin (A) à l’extérieur du côté gauche du panneau latéral court (H) avec des rondelles (EE) et des vis (BB), à l’aide de

la clé (HH). (Étape 2.1)
Fixer le poteau de coin (B) à l’extérieur de l’extrémité droite de la traverse latérale courte (C) avec des rondelles (EE) et des vis (BB), à
l’aide de la clé (HH). (Étape 2.2)

□ Fixer le poteau de coin (B) à l’extérieur du côté droit du panneau latéral court (H) avec des rondelles (EE) et des vis (BB), à l’aide de la
clé (HH). (Étape 2.3)
Fixer le poteau de coin (A) à l’extérieur de l’extrémité gauche de la traverse latérale courte (C) avec des rondelles (EE) et des vis (BB),
à l’aide de la clé (HH). (Étape 2.4)

IMPORTANT :  
Ne pas serrer complètement les vis avant la fin de l’étape 9 (c.-à-d. pour les étapes 2 à 8). 

M6×35

16 PCS

S4

BB HHEE 16PCS 

H

A

B

Étape 2.1

A

B

H

C

C

Étape 2.2

BB

EE

BB

EE

Étape 2.4

C A

EE BB

BB EE Étape 2.3

B



 Montage (suite)

6

3 Fixer les traverses longues (D)

□

4 Fixer les traverses (E)

□ Fixer les traverses (E) au dessus des traverses (C) avec les rondelles (EE)
et les vis (AA), à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).

M6×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

M6×20

6 PCS

S4

AA HHEE   6PCS 

D

D

AAEE

C

D

IMPORTANT :
Pour assurer la stabilité de la 
structure, continuer de tenir 
l’un des poteaux de coin 
jusqu’à la fin de l’étape 8.

Avec l’aide d’autres personnes, placer les cadres à la 
verticale. Aller chercher un escabeau.
Fixer les traverses (D) au haut des poteaux de coin (A et B) 
avec les rondelles (EE) et les vis (AA), à l’aide de la clé (HH).

□

AA

EE C

E

E

E

C

D

IMPORTANT :
Ajuster l’angle des plaquettes (t1) si les trous des 
traverses (E) ne peuvent être correctement alignés 
avec ceux des traverses (C).

t1



Montage (suite)

7

5 Fixer les barres en U (F) aux traverses (D)

M6×20

8 PCS

S4

AA HHEE 8 PCS 

EE AA
D

Placer les barres en U (F) entre les deux traverses (D).
Fixer les barres en U (F) aux traverses (D) avec les rondelles (EE) et les vis (AA), à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).
Ajuster l’angle des plaquettes si les trous des barres en U (F) ne peuvent être correctement alignés avec ceux des traverses (D).

F

F

6 Fixer la barre en U (L) au panneau de siège (K).

M6 ×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

AA
EE

K

L

Placer le panneau de siège (K) à l’envers sur une surface plate et lisse.
Fixer la barre en U (L) au dessous du panneau de siège (K) avec les rondelles (EE) et les vis (AA), à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).

D

D



Montage (suite)

8

7 Fixer les panneaux latéraux longs (G) au panneau de siège (K).

M6×35

4 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  4 PCS 

□ Placer les panneaux latéraux longs (G) sur le côté, les flèches pointant vers le bas.
□ Fixer les panneaux latéraux longs (G) au panneau de siège (K) avec les rondelles (EE)

et les vis (BB), à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).
□ Retourner l’ensemble pour qu’il soit à l’endroit (flèches pointant vers le haut).

G

G

BB

EE

Étape 7.1

Étape 7.2

UP

Étape 7.3

UP

G

K
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Montage (suite)
Fixer les panneaux latéraux longs (G) aux poteaux de coins (A/B) et aux panneaux 
latéraux courts (H)

BB EE

AA
EE

J

Étape 8.1 

EE AA

M6×35

8 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  24 PCS 

□

□

□

Placer la base de lit partiellement montée entre les poteaux 
de coin du reste de la structure.
Fixer les panneaux latéraux longs (G) aux poteaux de coin 
(A et B) avec les rondelles (EE) et les vis (BB), à l’aide de la 
clé hexagonale (HH).
À l’intérieur de chaque coin, fixer une plaque de support (J) 
aux panneaux latéraux (G et H) avec les rondelles (EE) et les 
vis (AA), à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).

Étape 8.2 

AA 16 PCS

M6×20

S4

HHEE  8 PCS AA 8 PCS

M6×20

Fixer les barres en T (I) à l’intérieur des deux panneaux 
latéraux longs (G) avec les rondelles (EE) et les vis (AA), à 
l’aide de la clé hexagonale (HH).

Important : Fixer d’abord une extrémité de la barre en T (I) à 
l’un des panneaux latéraux longs (G) en vissant 
partiellement (1/3 de la profondeur) deux vis (AA), puis faire 
de même pour l’autre extrémité.

Une fois toutes les vis en place, les serrer complètement.

G

I G

I

□

Étape 8.3 

8



Montage (suite)

□

FF EE CC
DD

□

□

□

□
CC

EE

EE
DD

FF

K

M

DD

CC

HH

GG

M6 8PCS

M6 16PCS

FF M6 8PCSM6×40 8PCS

EE

(O) (P)

P

F

Laisser le baldaquin (N) traverser le cadre du toit (le long des barres en 
U (F)) et la sécuriser sur les poteaux de coin avec boucles de tissu.



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y USO

MODELO #
ITM. / ART. 1900615

196-924-2CP-V4-IN

TUMBONA DOBLE CON PÉRGOLA

12



Índice
  
 

ADVERTENCIA

ADVERTENCIA: 

PRECAUCIÓN: 

PRECAUCIÓN:  

PRECAUCIÓN: 

dos
7 .

Montaje..........................................................................4Cuidado y Mantenimiento. ...........................................2
2.........................................senoicuacerP y aicnetrevdA 3Piezas ............................................................................

Advertencia y Precauciones

Cuidado y Mantenimiento



3 

 HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS (no incluidas)
  

Piezas

Por favor, tenga una escalera de pie lista antes del montaje.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA 

A 

Viga transversal

2Poste de esquina 

2 C 

2 D 
Viga transversal

3E
F

2B

A

B

C

D

E

G

H

4

2G

2H Panel lateral corto

Panel lateral largo

Barra U

F

I 

Panel de respaldo

Barra T 

K
L

Panel de asiento

M

N

Placa de apoyoJ

O

Barra U

Cojín

Toldo

2

1 

1 
4

4

1

2 

Poste de esquina

Viga transversal

Pieza Descripción Cantidad Pieza Descripción Cantidad

I 

K

L

M

N

J

O

P

P Almohada 2 



Piezas (continuación)

Montaje

1 Identificar los postes esquineros y paneles laterales

□ Para evitar arañazos, coloque todas las piezas sobre un terreno suave antes del montaje.

G

H

PARTE SUPERIOR PARTE INFERIOR

PARTE SUPERIOR

ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS

NOTA: Los accesorios no se muestran en su tamaño real.

Llave inglesa

Llave hexagonal (S4)

Arandela (M6)

Tuerca (M6)

AA 

BB 

CC 

DD 

FF  

EE

HH

GG 

 

AA 46 
BB 

Boulon (M6×20)

CC 

28

DD 
8 

Boulon (M6×35)

EE

1GG

HH  
Boulon (M6×40)

90

18

FF

Écrou (M6)

8

Pieza PiezaDescripción DescripciónCantidad Cantidad

PARTE INFERIOR 

PARTE INFERIOR

UP

A

B

 PARTE SUPERIOR
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Montaje

Armar los lados cortos del marco2

M6×35

16 PCS

S4

BB HHEE 16PCS 

H

A

B

Paso 2.1

A

B

H

C

C

Paso 2.2

BB

EE

□ Alinee los postes esquineros (A) y (B) con la viga transversal del lado corto (C) y el panel del lado corto (H).
Sólo los agujeros relacionados entre sí están etiquetados con un mismo color.

□ Conecte el poste esquinero (A) a la esquina externa izquierda del panel del lado corto (H) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (BB) utilizando
la llave (HH). (Paso 2.1) Conecte el poste esquinero (B) a la esquina externa derecha de la viga del lado corto (C) con arandelas (EE) y
pernos (BB) utilizando la llave (HH). (Paso 2.2)

□ Conecte el poste esquinero (B) a la esquina externa derecha del panel del lado corto (H) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (BB) utilizando
la llave (HH). (Paso 2.3)  Conecte el poste esquinero (A) a la esquina externa izquierda de la viga del lado corto (C) con arandelas

(EE) y pernos (BB) utilizando la llave (HH). (Paso 2.4) 

BB

EE

Paso 2.4

IMPORTANTE : 
No apriete los pernos por completo hasta el final del Paso 9 (para el Paso 2 al Paso 8).

C A

EE BB

BB EE Paso 2.3

B



Montaje (continuación)

6

3 Conectar las vigas transversales largas

4 Conectar las vigas transversales (E)

□ Conecte las vigas transversales (E) a la parte superior de la viga
transversal (C) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la
llave hexagonal (HH).

M6×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

M6×20

6 PCS

S4

AA HHEE   6PCS 

D

D

AAEE

C

D

IMPORTANTE:
Mantenga uno de los postes 
esquineros para la estabilidad 
hasta el final del Paso 8.

□ Con la asistencia de otras personas, levante los marcos del lado
corto. Tenga una escalera de pie lista.

□ Conecte las vigas transversales (D) a la parte superior de los postes
esquineros (A) y (B) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la
llave (HH).

AA

EE C

E

E

E

C

D

IMPORTANTE : Ajuste el ángulo de lengüetas (t1) en caso 
de que las vigas transversales (E) no puedan estar alineadas 
adecuadamente con las vigas transversales (C).

t1



Montaje (continuación)

7

5 Conectar las barras U a las Vigas Transversales (D)

M6×20

8 PCS

S4

AA HHEE 8 PCS 

EE AA
D

□ Coloque la barra U (F) entre dos vigas transversales (D).
□ Conecte las barras U (F) con las vigas transversales (D) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la llave hexagonal (HH).

También necesita ajustar el ángulo de lengüeta(s) si la barra U no puede estar alineada adecuadamente con la viga transversal (D).

F

F

6 Conectar la barra U al panel de asiento

M6 ×20

4 PCS

S4

AA HHEE  4 PCS 

AA
EE

K

L

□ Coloque el panel de asiento (K) al revés sobre un terreno plano y suave.
□ Conecte la barra U (L) a la parte inferior del panel de asiento (K) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la

llave hexagonal (HH).

D

D



Montaje (continuación) 

8

7 Conectar los paneles del lado largo al panel de asiento

M6×35

4 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  4 PCS 

□ Coloque los paneles del lado largo (G) sobre sus lados sobre las
flechas hacia abajo.

□ Conecte los paneles del lado largo (G) al panel de asiento (K) con
arandelas (EE) y pernos (BB) utilizando la llave hexagonal (HH).

□ Voltee los paneles de asiento y del lado largo armados para que las
flechas se encuentren hacia arriba.

G

G

BB

EE

Step 7.1

Paso7.2

UP

Paso 7.3

UP

G

K
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Montaje (continuación)

8 Conectar los paneles del lado largo a los postes esquineros y paneles del lado corto 

BB EE

AA
EE

J

Paso 8.1 

EE AA

M6×35

8 PCS

S4

BB HHEE  24 PCS 

□ Lleve el marco de cama parcialmente armado al
interior del marco de pérgola armado.
Conecte los paneles del lado largo a los postes

□ esquineros con arandelas (EE) y pernos (BB)
utilizando la llave hexagonal (HH).

□ En cada esquina interna conecte una placa de
soporte (J) a ambos paneles del lado (G) y (H) con
arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la llave (HH).

Paso 8.2 

AA 16 PCS

M6×20

S4

HHEE  8 PCS AA 8 PCS

M6×20

Conecte las barras T (I) al interior de ambos paneles del 
lado largo (G) con arandelas (EE) y pernos (AA) utilizando la 
llave hexagonal (HH).

Importante: Primero atornille dos pernos (AA) a través de un 
extremo de la barra T (I) en un panel del lado largo (G) en 
aprox. 1/3 de la profundidad. Luego atornille otros dos 
pernos (AA) a través del otro extremo de la barra T (I) en el 
otro panel del lado largo (G) en aprox. 1/3 de la profundidad.

Apriete todos los pernos por completo cuando ellos estén 
en su posición.

G

I G

I

□

Paso 8.3 



Montaje (continuación)

□
□

□

□

FF EE CC DD

□
CC

EE

EE
DD

FF

K

M

DD

CC

HH

GG

M6 8PCS

M6 16PCS

FF M6 8PCSM6×40 8PCS

EE

y almohadas (P)

P

F

Haga que el toldo (N) pase a través del marco del techo (a lo largo de 
las barras U (F)) y fíjelo en los postes de esquina con lazos de tejido.



MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

IMPORTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

17-21 PARRAMATTA ROAD
LIDCOMBE NSW  2141

AUSTRALIA
WWW.COSTCO.COM.AU

IMPORTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE JAPAN LTD.

3-1-4 IKEGAMI-SHINCHO
KAWASAKI-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI,
KANAGAWA  210-0832  JAPAN

044-281-2600
WWW.COSTCO.CO.JP

IMPORTED AND DISTRIBUTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE KOREA, LTD.

40, ILJIK-RO
GWANGMYEONG-SI

GYEONGGI-DO, 14347, KOREA
1899-9900

WWW.COSTCO.CO.KR

DISTRIBUTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE ICELAND EHF.

KAUPTÚN 3-7, 210 GARDABAER
ICELAND

WWW.COSTCO.IS

DISTRIBUTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 34535
SEATTLE, WA  98124-1535

USA
1-800-774-2678

WWW.COSTCO.COM

IMPORTED BY / IMPORTÉ PAR :
COSTCO WHOLESALE CANADA LTD.* 

415 W. HUNT CLUB ROAD
OTTAWA, ONTARIO
K2E 1C5, CANADA
1-800-463-3783

WWW.COSTCO.CA
* faisant affaire au Québec sous

le nom les Entrepôts Costco

IMPORTADO POR:
IMPORTADORA PRIMEX S.A. DE C.V. 

BLVD. MAGNOCENTRO NO. 4
SAN FERNANDO LA HERRADURA 

HUIXQUILUCAN, ESTADO DE MÉXICO
C.P. 52765

RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500

WWW.COSTCO.COM.MX

IMPORTED BY:
COSTCO WHOLESALE UK LTD /

COSTCO ONLINE UK LTD 
HARTSPRING LANE
WATFORD, HERTS

WD25 8JS
UNITED KINGDOM

01923 213113
WWW.COSTCO.CO.UK

DISTRIBUIDO POR:
COSTCO WHOLESALE SPAIN S.L.U. 

POLÍGONO EMPRESARIAL LOS GAVILANES 
C/ AGUSTÍN DE BETANCOURT, 17
28906 GETAFE (MADRID) ESPAÑA

NIF: B86509460
900 111 155

WWW.COSTCO.ES

DISTRIBUÉ PAR:
COSTCO FRANCE

1 AVENUE DE BRÉHAT
91140 VILLEBON-SUR-YVETTE 

 FRANCE
   01 80 45 01 10 
WWW.COSTCO.FR  

IMPORTED BY / DISTRIBUTED BY:
SHANGHAI MINHANG COSTCO TRADING CO., LTD

UNIT 109, NO 388, LIANYOU ROAD
MINHANG DISTRICT, SHANGHAI

CHINA 201107
+86-21-6257-7065

IMPORTED BY / MANUFACTURED FOR:
COSTCO PRESIDENT TAIWAN, INC.

NO. 656 CHUNG-HWA 5TH ROAD
KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN

COMPANY TAX ID: 96972798
449-9909 or 02-449-9909  (if cellphone)

WWW.COSTCO.COM.TW




